Students' Satisfaction Survey 2021-22 for NSHM 277 Group of Institution

Strongly | Strongly Cannot
Srl No. Evaluation Parameters Agree | Disagree | Disagree | Neutral | pecide
The instructor helped clear doubts and other
1 questions. 67.66%| 2.99% 0.96%| 22.02%| 6.34%
The instructor presented the content in an
2 interesting manner. 65.11% 3.70% 1.58%| 22.20%| 7.40%
3 The instructor communicated well 67.13% 3.17% 1.20%| 21.85%| 6.43%
Overall, | am satisfied with the learning
4 environment 65.93% 2.81% 1.85%| 22.90%| 6.16%
5 The professor held online classes regularly 52.24% 8.10% 3.61%| 23.87%| 12.15%
6 |TCSiON LMS was regularly used for this subject 61.47%| 6.69% 2.11%| 14.18%| 14.80%
7 Overall, | am satisfied with the Professor(s). 68.28% 3.43% 1.67%| 21.14%| 5.46%
8 Overall, | am satisfied with the Course 69.38% 0.26% 1.49%| 23.02%| 5.02%
The professor was prepared for class with
9 appropriate material. 68.63% 3.25% 1.49%| 22.11%| 4.49%
10 The instructor encouraged student participation. 66.50% 3.34% 185%| 21.93%| 581%
11 [The professor was knowledgeable about the 71.45% 2.37% 1.14%| 20.44%| 4.58%
12 |The instructor was open to students questions 68.25%| 2.99% 1.14%| 21.40%| 6.07%
Srl Evaluation Parameters Excellent | Very Good | Satisfactory Fair Poor
The instructor(s) provided helpful feedback on
1 assessed class components (e.g., exams, papers, 35.41%| 30.22%| 21.23%| 6.96%| 4.66%
2 Assessments (quiz, exams etc.) were interesting 36.21%| 30.13% 2237%|  7.13%| 4.14%
3 The course encouraged my participation in the 36.56%| 31.18% 20.96%| 7.66%| 3.61%
4 Overall evaluation of the course. 37.35%| 31.10%| 21.14%| 7.31%| 3.08%
5 Overall evaluation of the Professor(s). 36.56%| 31.36%| 20.26%| 7.92%| 3.87%
6 The course was interesting. 37.53%| 31.54% 21.05%| 6.87%| 2.99%




Evaluati P - Strongly Strongly Cannot
Srl valuation Farameters Agree Agree Disagree Disagree | Decide
Course Materials (PDFs, PPTs, Notes) were more

1 useful than YouTube/Notes found online. 42.99%| 39.03% 3.78%| 2.73%| 11.45%
2 The course increased my knowledge of the 43.61%| 44.93% 237%| 1.58%| 7.48%
3 Classes for this course were held regularly and as 45.99%| 41.93% 299%| 220%l 6.87%
4 Course Syllabus was sufficient to give a thorough | 23 34%| 43.34% 264%| 1.23%| 9.42%
5 The LMS platform (TCS iON) is user friendly and 36.65% 38.06% 5.81% 2.11%| 17.35%
6 |The Course Syllabus was completed. 43.52%| 41.14% 3.96%| 2.99%| 8.37%
7 After this course, my interest in this subject has 41.40%| 43.25% 2.64% 2.37%| 10.30%




